## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20112/2017 THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ALOK MISHRA

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv. Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv. Mr. Rana Pratap Singh, Adv. Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit. The Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent submitted that complete set of pleadings has not been served upon him. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve complete set of pleadings to the Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent within one week and file proof thereof. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 13.9.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 7.8.2018

rd