www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20112/2017

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK MISHRA

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv. Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Brijendra Singh, Adv. Mr Rana Pratap Singh, Adv. Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel, Mr Brijendra Singh appearing on behalf of Mr Anoop Kr Srivastav, Advocate-on-record for the sole respondent submitted that they have not been served with the complete set of pleadings. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to provide complete set of pleadings to the ld. Counsel for the sole respondent within one weeks time as last opportunity and file proof thereof. Ld counsel for the sole respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 26.10.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 13.09.2018