ww.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR K BABU

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20112/2017

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK MISHRA

Respondent(s)

Date: 26-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv. Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Pareek, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite last opportunity, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of service of pleadings.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

K BABU Registrar