SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20112/2017

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK MISHRA

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, AOR

Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv

Mr. P.K. Sinha, Adv

Mr. Anoop Kumar Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted one week time to file proof of service of pleadings on the sole respondent.

(SONIA KUMARI) SR. PERSONAL ASSISTANT (KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR