SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20112/2017 STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK MISHRA

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Kr. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv. Mr. Ashiwan Mishtra, Adv. Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the petitioners wants further two weeks' time to take necessary steps.

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted.

List immediately thereafter.

(KAVITA PAHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

www.ecourtsindia.com